Date Dr Ray Towey's work Costs

Apr 22 - Auqust 23

03/05/2023 Medical equipment £475.20
03/05/2023 Medical equipment £322.56
05/05/2023 Medical equipment £666.96
12/05/2023 Medical equipment £92.95
16/05/2023 School & living costs for St Mary's patient (I R) £171.82
18/05/2023 Medical equipment £3,320.00
23/05/2023 Medical equipment £82.90
26/05/2023 Medical equipment £93.26
13/06/2023 Medical equipment £3,525.00
13/06/2023 Medical equipment £491.14
03/07/2023 Postal costs for medical equipment £335.60
01/08/2023 Postal costs for medical equipment £125.05
22/08/2023 Transport, food & overnight stay for hospital visit (I R) £183.19
2022-2023
School fees for St Mary's patient (I R) £145.25
Course fees for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - (LA). £567.30
Required items for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - (LA). £231.64
Medicine & food for St Mary's patient (I R) £52.90
Medical equipment £400.32
Medical equipment £178.80
Medical equipment £24.84
Postal costs for medical equipment £359.91
School fees for St Mary's patient (I R) £147.00
Outstanding school fees & living costs for St Mary's patient (I R) £48.86
Medical equipment - Reimbursed by St Mary's Hospital £463.00
Medical equipment £283.80
Medical equipment £92.60
Postal costs for medical equipment £44.95
Medical equipment £454.80
Medical equipment - Reimbursed by St Mary's Hospital £555.60
Medical equipment £118.32
Computer equipment for St Mary's Hospital £100.57
Medical equipment £230.76
Postal costs for medical equipment £125.05
Course fees & required items for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - (LA). £758.69
Medical equipment £691.58
Printing costs for medical books £153.29
School items for St Mary's patient (I R) £66.81
Postal costs for medical equipment £142.11
School fees for St Mary's patient (I R) £144.71
Printing costs for medical books £415.56
2021-2022
Postal costs for medical equipment £138.95
School fees for St Mary's patient (I R) £172.10
Medicine plus transport costs £190.77
Postal costs for medical equipment £78.95

Medical equipment £95.92



Medical equipment

Medical equipment

Postal costs for medical equipment

Postal costs for medical equipment

Postal costs for medical equipment

Medical equipment

Postal costs for medical equipment

Postal costs for medical equipment

Medical equipment

Tools for St Mary's Hospital Engineer

Postal costs for medical equipment

Medical equipment

Medical equipment

Medical equipment

Medicine plus transport costs

Medical equipment

Medical equipment

Medicine plus transport costs

Postal costs for medical equipment

Medical equipment

Medicine plus transport costs

Postal costs for medical equipment

Medical equipment

Medical equipment

Course fees & required items for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - (LA).
Course fees & required items for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - (LA).
School fees for St Mary's patient (I R)

Medical equipment - Reimbursed by St Mary's Hospital
Living costs for St Mary's patient (I R)

Medical equipment

Accommodation costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - (LA)
Postal costs for medical equipment

2020-2021
Postal costs for medical equipment
Medical equipment
Postal costs for medical equipment
Medical equipment
Rent & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse (B T)
Medical equipment - Reimbursed by St Mary's Hospital
Postal costs for medical equipment
Medical equipment
Postal costs for medical equipment
Rent & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse (B T)
Medicine plus transport costs

Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - (B T).

Medical equipment

Medical equipment

Medicine plus transport costs

Printing costs for 'Safe Anaesthesia' books

Postal costs for medical equipment

Medical equipment - Reimbursed by St Mary's Hospital
Medical equipment

Postal costs for medical equipment

Postal costs for medical equipment

£74.69
£760.80

£38.95
£484.96

£35.05

£1,312.80
£125.05
£71.06
£1,155.00
£135.55
£44.95
£477.00
£252.00
£803.00
£35.78
£349.67
£300.00
£654.46
£155.65
£226.20
£713.90
£125.05
£738.72
£288.00
£681.48
£119.15
£139.63
£1,111.20
£36.89
£125.05

£135.58
£155.66

£
187.00
567.79
57.12
197.40
118.90
1,022.88
84.48
175.20
154.00
118.58
335.99
714.68
124.80
24.99
322.74
179.89
172.95
519.12
111.39
139.15
78.95



Medicine plus transport costs
Oxford Handbooks of Anaesthesia x 10
Printing costs for 'Safe Anaesthesia' books

2019-2020
Medical equipment
Postal costs for medical equipment
Medical equipment
Postal costs for medical equipment

Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - (B T).

Medical equipment

Medical equipment

Medical equipment

Medical equipment

Medical equipment

Postal costs for medical equipment

For medicine - (Ceftriaxon 1g x 300)

Safe Anaesthesia’ books X 11 first year students
Medical equipment

IT costs

For the printing of 10 Safe Anaesthesia books
Medical equipment

Postal costs for medical equipment

Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - (B T).

School fees. 1st of 3 terms - I.LR

Accommodation fees - B.T

Rymans for DHL parcel

Postage costs for Circuit board for hospital's switchboard
Medical equipment

Medical equipment - Parts for a Helix Ventilator

Medical equipment - Reimbursed by St Mary's Hospital
Medical equipment

Medical equipment - Trachy 7.5mm s/seal cuffs & Inner Cann 6.0mm
Medical equipment - three oxygen reservoirs

Medical equipment - CPAP Machine

Postage costs for medical equipment

Medical equipment - thermometer & masks

For medicine - (Ceftriaxon)

2018-2019
Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - J.O.
Parts for ventialtion machine for babies
Ventialtion machine for babies plus parts
Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - J.O.
For medicine - (Ceftriaxon 1g x 300)
Fingertip Pulse Oximeters x 3
Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - S.O.
Tracheostomy tubes
To top up St Mary's mobile & occasional food for patients
Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - J.O.
Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - J.O.
Medical equipment
Medical equipment
Postal costs for medical equipment
Medicine (Ceftriaxon 1g x 300)
Medical equipment

110.05
160.92
211.07

£
124.55
138.95
498.96
49.95
552.19
315.60
498.96
149.85
47.40
58.56
172.95
100.98
110.90
99.90
15.00
93.34
221.76
179.95
569.40
343.40
154.91
71.05
95.73
43.96
179.00
1,022.88
125.05
399.36
85.14
1,775.00
116.82
614.80
44.32

£
678.25
594.00
2604.00
400.82
87.57
53.85
406.76
298.20
24.06
706.03
150.86
3264.00
143.70
138.95
91.42
944.40



Medical equipment

2017-2018
Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - J.O.
Medical equipment
Medical equipment
Fingertip Pulse Oximeters x 2

Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - L.B.P.

Medical equipment
Medical equipment
Medical equipment
Medical equipment
Medical equipment
Medical equipment

Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - L.B.P.

Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - S.O.
Collecting 3 oxygen concentrators from Mbable

Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - R.O.
Fingertip Pulse Oximeters x 3

Computer equipment

Medical equipment

Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - J.O.
Medical equipment

Medical equipment

Medical equipment

Medical equipment

Fingertip Pulse Oximeters x 2

Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - L.B.P.

For medicine - (Ceftriaxon 1g x 300)

Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - J.O.
Medical equipment

DHL (via Rymans)

Medical equipment

Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - L.B.P.

Fingertip Pulse Oximeters x 3

2016-2017
Tracheostomy tubes
Fingertip Pulse Oximeters x 2
Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse -A.K.
Ambu Mark 3 valve x 2 + reservior bag
Oximeter

Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - L.B.P.

Tracheostomy tubes

1st of 3 payments for exams fee for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - J.A.
2nd of 3 payments for exams fee for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - J.A.
3rd of 3 payments for exams fee for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - J.A.
Exams fee for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - E.K-L.

Patient Monitor - for Attat Hospital, Ethiopia

Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - L.B.P.

Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - S.O.
Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse -A.K.
Fingertip Pulse Oximeters x 3

Neonate slick stylette x 10

4 way concentrator outlet

Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - L.B.P.

288.00

£
779.95
770.40
333.00
36.69
200.04
333.00
72.00
835.00
1465.00
1565.00
2400.00
198.07
419.26
235.89
47.68
55.11
1015.90
300.00
735.58
124.40
205.80
130.80
373.00
35.90
190.14
87.18
28.57
100.80
49.95
413.00
184.35
53.85

£
441.93
41.42
621.26
169.14
284.83
187.46
686.16
500.00
500.00
500.00
154.01
1682.00
208.60
433.64
119.48
62.19
41.88
84.45
204.36



2 x Regulators (818-0018), 3 x 4 way flow splitter, 3 x Ambu connectors
Fingertip Pulse Oximeters x 3

3-Way Stop cock x 60

Catheters

Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - L.B.P.
Anaesthetic infant piece & Elastomeric conn.

Circuit board x 3 & Comp. Service Kit x 3

Fingertip Pulse Oximeters x 2

2015-2016
Tracheostomy tubes
Course fees for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - A.K.
Living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - A.K.
Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - L.B.P.
Fingertip Pulse Oximeters x 3
Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - L.B.P.
Medical equipment (Ambu Mark Ill valves & Tube Adapters)
Fingertip Pulse Oximeters x 4
Medical equipment - One box of ten bougies code 100/123/515
Intubation stylets x 2 boxes
4 x oxygen regulator flowmeters
Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - L.B.P.
Pulse oximeters x 5, Battery chargers x 2, & Rechargeable batteries par
Medical equipment - (Ambu Mark Il valves x 4)
Medical equipment - 10 tracheostomy tubes
Medical equipment - replacement adult bellows for Glostavent & 2 litre r
Course fees for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - A.K.
Course fees for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - A.K.
Medical books from TALC
Medical equipment - Ambu Mark IV resuscitator + reservoir bag
Tracheostomy tubes
Fingertip Pulse Oximeters x 5
Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - L.B.P.
Medical equipment - Ambu Mark IV resuscitator + reservoir bag
Tracheostomy connectors
V-Green Catheter Extension 13.5cm x 50
Medical equipment - Helix Ventilato
Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - L.B.P.

2013-2014
Course fees for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - N.F.
Oximeters x 4 ($1,100)
Baby CPAP machine
Oximeters x 4 ($1,100)
Import duty for Oximeters
Course fees for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - C.O.
Ambu valves & connectors
Computer & monitor (For Anaesthetic School)
Cole tubes x 40
Oximeter x 1 + Neonatal wrap probe
Transport & accommodation costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - J.B.
Custom fees
Computer projector (For Anaesthetic School)
Tracheostomy tubes (code 100/506/050) and one tracheostomy tube (c
Medicenes - ceftriaxone and ciprofloxacin
Medical equipment

643.00
59.55
140.40
496.32
210.69
219.00
558.50
36.69

£
95.88
688.91
111.54
370.92
53.02
194.08
157.14
69.11
75.60
46.32
805.00
188.90
124.77
277.14
792.64
420.00
450.60
111.99
151.83
263.94
206.16
103.65
181.69
1540.00
207.36
225.00
3900.00
196.06

£
1096.54
756.04
1850.00
755.36
31.65
659.38
301.14
868.75
142.56
222.32
67.76
112.11
518.89
145.44
150.00
84.31



Medical equipment

Central lines (Catheters)
Nurse & patient's passports
Baby CPAP machine

Course fees for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - N.F.
Course fees for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - C.O.

Nurse & patient travel costs to Narobi
Nurse & patient living costs in Narobi
Nurse & patient living costs in Narobi
Nurse & patient living costs in Narobi
Nurse & patient living costs in Narobi
Fingertip Oximeter x 2

2012-2013
Battery for Glostavent
Tracheostomy tubes
Central lines (Catheters)

Custom fees & transport for UPS (Medical equipment)

Medical equipment

Antibiotics

Laryngoscope set

Ambu baby resuscitator

Central lines (Catheters)

Patient circuit with self inflating bag

Upgrade of ventilator & oxygen concentrator to Glostavent machine

Customs fee

Tool kit & solenoid valve for Glostavent
Oximeters x 2 + Probes x 2

Neonatal probe

Oxygen regulator flowmeters x 3
Central lines (Catheters)

Spare parts for Glostavent

2011-2012
Endotracheal tubes (Box of 10)
Catheter Extension (Box of 50)
Safe Anaesthesia' book & CD
ICU antibiotics (Ceftriaxone & Ciprofloxacin)
Ambu Valves x 3 & Adaptors x 7
Laryngoscope set & self inflating bags x 2
Leadercath 10CMSL 18G (Box of 20)
Tracheostomy tubes
JMS - Magnesium Sulphate
Paediatric circuit + various fittings

2010-2011
Ambu Valves & Adaptors x 6
Glostavent + 2 laryngoscopes
Oxygen masks x 50 + Connectors x 20
Back up battery for Glostavent (UPS)
Oximeters x 3
Oxygen connectors x 6
Oximeter probe extensions x 3
Medical equipment

179.46
1303.20
78.79
1880.00
732.70
652.17
513.90
188.50
44.90
99.29
592.11
41.68

£
740.00
542.40
389.76
163.02
1562.07
1711.31
453.00
2277.19
389.76
120.00
3400.00
157.88
155.00
352.00
223.20
545.00
446.40
494.00

£

18.48
354.00

87.61
108.62
253.14
191.00
389.76
297.70

76.75
130.00

435.63
904.00
127.00
318.00
$732
215.16
296.50
61.00



