Date	Dr Ray Towey's work	Costs		
03/05/2023	Apr 22 - August 23 Medical equipment	£475.20		
	Medical equipment	£322.56		
	Medical equipment	£666.96		
12/05/2023	Medical equipment	£92.95		
	School & living costs for St Mary's patient (I R)	£171.82		
	Medical equipment	£3,320.00		
	Medical equipment	£82.90 £93.26		
	Medical equipment Medical equipment	£3,525.00		
	Medical equipment	£491.14		
	Postal costs for medical equipment	£335.60		
	Postal costs for medical equipment	£125.05		
22/08/2023	Transport, food & overnight stay for hospital visit (I R)	£183.19		
	<u>2022-2023</u>			
	School fees for St Mary's patient (I R)	£145.25		
	Course fees for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - (LA).	£567.30		
	Required items for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - (LA).	£231.64		
	Medicine & food for St Mary's patient (I R)	£52.90		
	Medical equipment	£400.32		
	Medical equipment	£178.80		
	Medical equipment	£24.84		
	Postal costs for medical equipment	£359.91		
	School fees for St Mary's patient (I R)	£147.00		
	Outstanding school fees & living costs for St Mary's patient (I R)	£48.86		
	Medical equipment - Reimbursed by St Mary's Hospital	£463.00		
	Medical equipment	£283.80		
	Medical equipment	£92.60		
	Postal costs for medical equipment	£44.95		
	Medical equipment	£454.80		
	Medical equipment - Reimbursed by St Mary's Hospital	£555.60		
	Medical equipment	£118.32		
	Computer equipment for St Mary's Hospital	£100.57		
	Medical equipment	£230.76		
	Postal costs for medical equipment	£125.05		
	Course fees & required items for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - (LA).	£758.69		
	Medical equipment	£691.58		
	Printing costs for medical books	£153.29		
	School items for St Mary's patient (I R)	£66.81		
	Postal costs for medical equipment	£142.11		
	School fees for St Mary's patient (I R)	£144.71		
	Printing costs for medical books	£415.56		
<u>2021-2022</u>				
	Postal costs for medical equipment	£138.95		
	School fees for St Mary's patient (I R)	£172.10		
	Medicine plus transport costs	£190.77		
	Postal costs for medical equipment	£78.95		
	Medical equipment	£95.92		

	dical equipment	£74.69
	dical equipment	£760.80
	stal costs for medical equipment	£38.95
	stal costs for medical equipment	£484.96
	stal costs for medical equipment	£35.05
	dical equipment	£1,312.80
	stal costs for medical equipment	£125.05
	stal costs for medical equipment	£71.06
	dical equipment ols for St Mary's Hospital Engineer	£1,155.00 £135.55
	stal costs for medical equipment	£135.55 £44.95
	dical equipment	£44.95 £477.00
	dical equipment	£252.00
	dical equipment	£803.00
	dicine plus transport costs	£35.78
	dical equipment	£349.67
	dical equipment	£300.00
	dicine plus transport costs	£654.46
	stal costs for medical equipment	£155.65
	dical equipment	£226.20
	dicine plus transport costs	£713.90
	stal costs for medical equipment	£125.05
Me	dical equipment	£738.72
Me	dical equipment	£288.00
Co	urse fees & required items for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - (LA).	£681.48
Co	urse fees & required items for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - (LA).	£119.15
Scl	nool fees for St Mary's patient (IR)	£139.63
Me	dical equipment - Reimbursed by St Mary's Hospital	£1,111.20
Liv	ing costs for St Mary's patient (I R)	£36.89
	dical equipment	£125.05
	commodation costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - (LA)	£135.58
	stal costs for medical equipment	£155.66
1 0	stal costs for medical equipment	2100.00
	2020-2021	£
Pos	stal costs for medical equipment	187.00
Me	dical equipment	567.79
Po	stal costs for medical equipment	57.12
Me	dical equipment	197.40
	nt & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse (B T)	118.90
	dical equipment - Reimbursed by St Mary's Hospital	1,022.88
	stal costs for medical equipment	84.48
	dical equipment	175.20
	stal costs for medical equipment	154.00
	nt & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse (B T)	118.58
	dicine plus transport costs	335.99
	urse fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - (B T).	714.68
	dical equipment	124.80
	dical equipment	24.99
	dicine plus transport costs	322.74
	nting costs for 'Safe Anaesthesia' books	179.89
	stal costs for medical equipment dical equipment - Reimbursed by St Mary's Hospital	172.95 510.12
	dical equipment	519.12 111.39
	stal costs for medical equipment	139.15
	stal costs for medical equipment	78.95
. 0		. 3.33

Medicine plus transport costs	110.05
Oxford Handbooks of Anaesthesia x 10	160.92
Printing costs for 'Safe Anaesthesia' books	211.07
<u>2019-2020</u>	£
Medical equipment	124.55
Postal costs for medical equipment	138.95
Medical equipment	498.96
Postal costs for medical equipment	49.95
Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - (B T).	552.19
Medical equipment	315.60
Medical equipment	498.96
Medical equipment	149.85
Medical equipment	47.40
Medical equipment	58.56
Postal costs for medical equipment	172.95
For medicine - (Ceftriaxon 1g x 300)	100.98
Safe Anaesthesia' books X 11 first year students	110.90
Medical equipment	99.90
IT costs	15.00
For the printing of 10 Safe Anaesthesia books	93.34
Medical equipment	221.76
Postal costs for medical equipment	179.95
Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - (B T).	569.40
School fees. 1st of 3 terms - I.R	343.40
Accommodation fees - B.T	154.91
Rymans for DHL parcel	71.05
Postage costs for Circuit board for hospital's switchboard	95.73
Medical equipment	43.96
Medical equipment - Parts for a Helix Ventilator	179.00
Medical equipment - Reimbursed by St Mary's Hospital	1,022.88
Medical equipment	125.05
Medical equipment - Trachy 7.5mm s/seal cuffs & Inner Cann 6.0mm	399.36
Medical equipment - three oxygen reservoirs	85.14 1,775.00
Medical equipment - CPAP Machine	1,775.00
Postage costs for medical equipment Medical equipment - thermometer & masks	
For medicine - (Ceftriaxon)	614.80 44.32
1 of medicine - (Germaxon)	44.32
<u>2018-2019</u>	£
Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - J.O.	678.25
Parts for ventialtion machine for babies	594.00
Ventialtion machine for babies plus parts	2604.00
Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - J.O.	400.82
For medicine - (Ceftriaxon 1g x 300)	87.57
Fingertip Pulse Oximeters x 3	53.85
Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - S.O.	406.76
Tracheostomy tubes	298.20
To top up St Mary's mobile & occasional food for patients	24.06
Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - J.O.	706.03
Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - J.O.	150.86
Medical equipment	3264.00
Medical equipment	143.70
Postal costs for medical equipment Medicine (Coftriavon 1g x 300)	138.95
Medicine (Ceftriaxon 1g x 300) Medical equipment	91.42 944.40
ινιοαισαι σημιμετικ	374.4U

Medical equipment	288.00
2017-2018	£
Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - J.O.	779.95
Medical equipment	770.40
Medical equipment	333.00
Fingertip Pulse Oximeters x 2	36.69
Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - L.B.P.	200.04
Medical equipment	333.00
Medical equipment	72.00
Medical equipment	835.00
Medical equipment	1465.00
Medical equipment	1565.00
Medical equipment	2400.00
Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - L.B.P.	198.07
Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - S.O. Collecting 3 oxygen concentrators from Mbable	419.26 235.89
Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - R.O.	47.68
Fingertip Pulse Oximeters x 3	55.11
Computer equipment	1015.90
Medical equipment	300.00
Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - J.O.	735.58
Medical equipment	124.40
Medical equipment	205.80
Medical equipment	130.80
Medical equipment	373.00
Fingertip Pulse Oximeters x 2	35.90
Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - L.B.P.	190.14
For medicine - (Ceftriaxon 1g x 300)	87.18
Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - J.O.	28.57
Medical equipment	100.80
DHL (via Rymans)	49.95
Medical equipment Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - L.B.P.	413.00 184.35
Fingertip Pulse Oximeters x 3	53.85
Tringorup Traino Oximotoro X O	00.00
<u>2016-2017</u>	£
Tracheostomy tubes	441.93
Fingertip Pulse Oximeters x 2	41.42
Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse -A.K.	621.26
Ambu Mark 3 valve x 2 + reservior bag	169.14
Oximeter	284.83
Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - L.B.P.	187.46
Tracheostomy tubes	686.16 500.00
1st of 3 payments for exams fee for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - J.A. 2nd of 3 payments for exams fee for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - J.A.	500.00
3rd of 3 payments for exams fee for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - J.A.	500.00
Exams fee for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - E.K-L.	154.01
Patient Monitor - for Attat Hospital, Ethiopia	1682.00
Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - L.B.P.	208.60
Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - S.O.	433.64
Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse -A.K.	119.48
Fingertip Pulse Oximeters x 3	62.19
Neonate slick stylette x 10	41.88
4 way concentrator outlet	84.45
Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - L.B.P.	204.36

2 x Regulators (818-0018), 3 x 4 way flow splitter, 3 x Ambu connectors	643.00
Fingertip Pulse Oximeters x 3	59.55
3-Way Stop cock x 60	140.40
Catheters	496.32
Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - L.B.P.	210.69
Anaesthetic infant piece & Elastomeric conn.	219.00
Circuit board x 3 & Comp. Service Kit x 3	558.50
Fingertip Pulse Oximeters x 2	36.69
2015-2016	£
Tracheostomy tubes	95.88
Course fees for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - A.K.	688.91
Living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - A.K.	111.54
Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - L.B.P.	370.92
Fingertip Pulse Oximeters x 3	53.02
Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - L.B.P.	194.08
Medical equipment (Ambu Mark III valves & Tube Adapters)	157.14
Fingertip Pulse Oximeters x 4	69.11
Medical equipment - One box of ten bougies code 100/123/515	75.60
Intubation stylets x 2 boxes	46.32
4 x oxygen regulator flowmeters	805.00
Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - L.B.P.	188.90
Pulse oximeters x 5, Battery chargers x 2, & Rechargeable batteries page	124.77
Medical equipment - (Ambu Mark III valves x 4)	277.14
Medical equipment - 10 tracheostomy tubes	792.64
Medical equipment - replacement adult bellows for Glostavent & 2 litre r	420.00
Course fees for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - A.K.	450.60
Course fees for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - A.K.	111.99
Medical books from TALC	151.83
Medical equipment - Ambu Mark IV resuscitator + reservoir bag	263.94
Tracheostomy tubes	206.16
Fingertip Pulse Oximeters x 5	103.65
Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - L.B.P.	181.69
Medical equipment - Ambu Mark IV resuscitator + reservoir bag	1540.00
Tracheostomy connectors	207.36
V-Green Catheter Extension 13.5cm x 50	225.00
Medical equipment - Helix Ventilato	3900.00
Course fees, books & living costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - L.B.P.	196.06
2013-2014	£
Course fees for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - N.F.	1096.54
Oximeters x 4 (\$1,100)	756.04
Baby CPAP machine	1850.00
Oximeters x 4 (\$1,100)	755.36
Import duty for Oximeters	31.65
Course fees for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - C.O.	659.38
Ambu valves & connectors	301.14
Computer & monitor (For Anaesthetic School)	868.75
Cole tubes x 40	142.56
Oximeter x 1 + Neonatal wrap probe	222.32
Transport & accommodation costs for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - J.B.	67.76
Custom fees	112.11
Computer projector (For Anaesthetic School)	518.89
Tracheostomy tubes (code 100/506/050) and one tracheostomy tube (co	145.44
Medicenes - ceftriaxone and ciprofloxacin	150.00
Medical equipment	84.31

Medical equipment Central lines (Catheters) Nurse & patient's passports	179.46 1303.20 78.79
Baby CPAP machine	1880.00
Course fees for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - N.F.	732.70
Course fees for St Mary's Hospital Nurse - C.O.	652.17
Nurse & patient travel costs to Narobi	513.90
Nurse & patient living costs in Narobi	188.50
Nurse & patient living costs in Narobi	44.90
Nurse & patient living costs in Narobi	99.29
Nurse & patient living costs in Narobi	592.11
Fingertip Oximeter x 2	41.68
<u>2012-2013</u>	£
Battery for Glostavent	740.00
Tracheostomy tubes	542.40
Central lines (Catheters)	389.76
Custom fees & transport for UPS (Medical equipment)	163.02
Medical equipment	1562.07
Antibiotics	1711.31
Laryngoscope set	453.00
Ambu baby resuscitator	2277.19
Central lines (Catheters)	389.76
Patient circuit with self inflating bag	120.00
Upgrade of ventilator & oxygen concentrator to Glostavent machine	3400.00
Customs fee	157.88
Tool kit & solenoid valve for Glostavent	155.00
Oximeters x 2 + Probes x 2	352.00
Neonatal probe	223.20
Oxygen regulator flowmeters x 3	545.00
Central lines (Catheters)	446.40
Spare parts for Glostavent	494.00
<u>2011-2012</u>	£
Endotracheal tubes (Box of 10)	18.48
Catheter Extension (Box of 50)	354.00
Safe Anaesthesia' book & CD	87.61
ICU antibiotics (Ceftriaxone & Ciprofloxacin)	108.62
Ambu Valves x 3 & Adaptors x 7	253.14
Laryngoscope set & self inflating bags x 2	191.00
Leadercath 10CMSL 18G (Box of 20)	389.76
Tracheostomy tubes	297.70
JMS - Magnesium Sulphate	76.75
Paediatric circuit + various fittings	130.00
<u>2010-2011</u>	£
Ambu Valves & Adaptors x 6	435.63
Glostavent + 2 laryngoscopes	904.00
Oxygen masks x 50 + Connectors x 20	127.00
Back up battery for Glostavent (UPS)	318.00
Oximeters x 3	\$732
Oxygen connectors x 6	215.16
Oximeter probe extensions x 3	296.50
Medical equipment	61.00